
Overnight arrivals are preliminary estimates 
and are subject to change.
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WATER: 3,000 ↓48%

LAND: 378,000 ↓6%
PRIVATE VEHICLES: 360,000 ↓6% 
BUS: 13,000 ↓12% 
TRAIN: 4,000 ↓1% 
PEDESTRIAN: 1,000 ↓40% 

AIR: 251,000 ↑1%

AIR: 242,000 ↓17%

WATER: 400 ↓21%

LAND: 23,000 ↓18%
PRIVATE VEHICLES: 14,000 ↓22%  
BUS: 5,000 ↑63% 
TRAIN: 1,000 ↓33% 
PEDESTRIAN: 3,000 ↓50% 

Mode of Arrivals in February 2025

Total February
Overnight Arrivals

898K
↓8% compared to 2024

Year-to-date: 1.8M ↑1%  

Year-to-date
 arrivals

US

633K
↓4%

1.2M
↑6%

UK

33K
↓>1%

57K
↓>1%

France

37K
↓5%

59K
↓3%

Mexico

25K
↓41%

51K
↓37%

Germany

11K
↓13%

21K
↓4%

China

14K
↓31%

40K
↑9%

Australia

13K
↑1%

33K
↓>1%

South
Korea

7K
↓11%

17K
↑8%

Japan

9K
↑18%

16K
↑23%

February
Overnight

Arrivals

↓↑  = Percent change (%) compared 
                 to the same period in 2024              
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